
HH Sh. Mohammed Bin Rashid Al Maktoum Endurance Cup 160KM , 12 Mar 2022
DIEC 160 Km ,Dubai International Endurance City

Pos St # Pos Dist Depart Arrival 1st Vet In 2nd Vet In Heart Rates Recov
ery

CRI/RRI Ride 
Time

Tot. Ride 
Time

Loop 
speed

Avg Lp 
speed

Phase 
speed

Avg. 
speed

Penal
ty

Next 
Depart.

1 235 ZAYED AHMAD KHALIFA OBAID AL MARRI/10184151/UAE PARTUGALETS/2014/Chestnut/Stallion/106SL61

1 10 40 7:00:00.00 8:30:49.43 8:32:42.44 55/56 01:53 01:32:42 01:32:42 26.42 26.42 25.89 25.89 00:00 09:12:42

2 3 35 9:12:42.44 10:35:28.71 10:37:23.92 55/56 01:55 01:24:41 02:57:23 25.37 25.92 24.8 25.37 00:00 11:17:24

3 3 35 11:17:23.92 12:45:54.21 12:48:00.52 60/60 02:06 01:30:37 04:28:00 23.73 25.18 23.17 24.63 00:00 13:28:01

4 1 30 13:28:00.52 14:46:17.46 14:47:57.70 61/60 01:40 15:18:54 01:19:57 05:47:57 22.99 24.68 22.51 24.14 00:00 15:37:58

Trail By: 00:00:00:000 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:01:53 /  00:07:34 TNT Private Stables/Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari

2 41 SAEED SALEM ATIQ KHAMIS ALMUHAIRI/10135254/UAE IBERICO/2013/Chestnut/Gelding/0

1 14 40 7:00:00.00 8:31:12.77 8:32:57.21 58/60 01:44 01:32:57 01:32:57 26.31 26.31 25.82 25.82 00:00 09:12:57

2 7 35 9:12:57.21 10:39:33.94 10:41:03.10 55/60 01:29 01:28:06 03:01:03 24.25 25.31 23.84 24.86 00:00 11:21:03

3 7 35 11:21:03.10 12:53:15.93 12:54:53.29 62/64 01:37 01:33:50 04:34:53 22.77 24.44 22.38 24.01 00:00 13:34:53

4 2 30 13:34:53.29 14:49:20.51 14:50:43.10 60/64 01:23 15:28:23 01:15:50 05:50:43 24.18 24.38 23.74 23.95 00:00 15:40:43

Trail By: 00:02:45:407 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:01:33 /  00:06:13 M7 Endurance Stables/Mohammed Ahmed Ali Al Subose

3 79 SAEED HAMOUD SAEED AL KHAYARI/10075119/UAE JZ LAYLA/2010/Bay/Mare/105UM76

1 15 40 7:00:00.00 8:31:11.19 8:32:59.01 45/48 01:48 01:32:59 01:32:59 26.32 26.32 25.81 25.81 00:00 09:12:59

2 15 35 9:12:59.01 10:39:33.19 10:41:19.13 45/48 01:46 01:28:20 03:01:19 24.26 25.32 23.77 24.82 00:00 11:21:19

3 5 35 11:21:19.13 12:53:11.61 12:54:49.44 54/60 01:38 01:33:30 04:34:49 22.86 24.48 22.46 24.02 00:00 13:34:49

4 3 30 13:34:49.44 14:49:24.64 14:50:50.39 61/64 01:26 15:19:11 01:16:01 05:50:50 24.13 24.4 23.68 23.94 00:00 15:40:50

Trail By: 00:02:52:690 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:01:39 /  00:06:37 M7 Endurance Stables/Mohammed Ahmed Ali Al Subose

4 17 RASHED AHMAD SEGHAYER ALKTEBI/10169971/UAE AT DIAL RANGE TEX/2011/Bay/Gelding/105WA61

1 36 40 7:00:00.00 8:31:14.58 8:34:00.87 58/60 02:46 01:34:01 01:34:01 26.3 26.3 25.53 25.53 00:00 09:14:01

2 28 35 9:14:00.87 10:39:35.72 10:41:47.12 63/64 02:11 01:27:46 03:01:47 24.54 25.45 23.93 24.75 00:00 11:21:47

3 32 35 11:21:47.12 12:53:16.95 12:56:32.32 59/52 03:15 01:34:45 04:36:32 22.95 24.6 22.16 23.87 00:00 13:36:32

4 4 30 13:36:32.32 14:49:25.79 14:51:01.27 63/72 01:35 15:19:03 01:14:29 05:51:01 24.69 24.62 24.17 23.93 00:00 15:41:01

Trail By: 00:03:03:573 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:02:27 /  00:09:48 M7 Endurance Stables/Mohammed Ahmed Ali Al Subose

5 228 ABDULLA GHANIM AL MARRI/10054553/UAE CASTLEBAR CORSAIR /2008/Chestnut/Gelding/104WF07

1 13 40 7:00:00.00 8:31:06.84 8:32:57.00 57/60 01:50 01:32:57 01:32:57 26.34 26.34 25.82 25.82 00:00 09:12:57

2 12 35 9:12:57.00 10:39:35.89 10:41:09.47 63/62 01:34 01:28:12 03:01:09 24.24 25.31 23.81 24.84 00:00 11:21:09

3 4 35 11:21:09.47 12:53:16.77 12:54:45.15 62/56 01:28 01:33:36 04:34:45 22.8 24.45 22.44 24.02 00:00 13:34:45

4 5 30 13:34:45.15 14:49:22.59 14:51:02.37 62/60 01:40 15:17:41 01:16:17 05:51:02 24.12 24.38 23.6 23.93 00:00 15:41:02

Trail By: 00:03:04:670 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:01:37 /  00:06:31 F3 Stables/Khalifa Ghanim Al Marri

6 16 BRUNA PUJOLS AUMATELL/10113816/ESP BUNDY ARTAGNAN/2011/Bay/Gelding/105GP14

1 42 40 7:00:00.00 8:31:19.26 8:34:51.09 56/60 03:32 01:34:51 01:34:51 26.28 26.28 25.3 25.3 00:00 09:14:51

2 26 35 9:14:51.09 10:39:37.05 10:41:39.79 57/58 02:03 01:26:49 03:01:40 24.77 25.56 24.19 24.77 00:00 11:21:40

3 20 35 11:21:39.79 12:53:18.97 12:55:19.92 59/60 02:01 01:33:40 04:35:20 22.91 24.65 22.42 23.97 00:00 13:35:20

4 6 30 13:35:19.92 14:49:27.13 14:51:07.78 60/56 01:41 15:19:08 01:15:48 05:51:08 24.28 24.57 23.75 23.92 00:00 15:41:08

Trail By: 00:03:10:083 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:02:19 /  00:09:16 M7 Endurance Stables/Mohammed Ahmed Ali Al Subose

7 108 ZAYED GHANIM MOHAMMAD AL MARRI/10184152/UAE SALIM LA MAJORIE/2006/Grey/Gelding/103WA91

1 18 40 7:00:00.00 8:31:08.65 8:33:02.93 54/56 01:54 01:33:03 01:33:03 26.33 26.33 25.79 25.79 00:00 09:13:03

2 8 35 9:13:02.93 10:39:34.63 10:41:03.16 52/52 01:29 01:28:00 03:01:03 24.27 25.33 23.86 24.86 00:00 11:21:03

3 10 35 11:21:03.16 12:53:24.38 12:54:59.06 52/50 01:35 01:33:56 04:34:59 22.74 24.44 22.36 24 00:00 13:34:59

4 7 30 13:34:59.06 14:49:32.28 14:51:15.59 52/56 01:43 15:22:50 01:16:17 05:51:16 24.14 24.38 23.6 23.91 00:00 15:41:16

Gate Report (4)



7 Trail By: 00:03:17:897 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:01:40 /  00:06:40 Jumeirah Stables/Ahmad Mohd Ahmed Belqaizi

8 110 CATALINA BASTONS/10027432/ARG CHASSAGNE DE SOMMANT/2012/Chestnut/Gelding/106II06

1 29 40 7:00:00.00 8:31:21.76 8:33:24.44 47/48 02:03 01:33:24 01:33:24 26.27 26.27 25.7 25.7 00:00 09:13:24

2 20 35 9:13:24.44 10:39:45.03 10:41:27.25 47/50 01:42 01:28:03 03:01:27 24.32 25.32 23.85 24.8 00:00 11:21:27

3 13 35 11:21:27.25 12:53:24.59 12:55:05.38 48/48 01:41 01:33:38 04:35:05 22.84 24.48 22.43 23.99 00:00 13:35:05

4 8 30 13:35:05.38 14:49:34.22 14:51:18.19 53/60 01:44 15:22:48 01:16:13 05:51:18 24.17 24.41 23.62 23.91 00:00 15:41:18

Trail By: 00:03:20:493 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:01:47 /  00:07:09 Jumeirah Stables/Ahmad Mohd Ahmed Belqaizi

9 231 ABDULLA ALI MOHAMED ALI ALAMRI/10146729/UAE LONGRUN MIKAMI/2007/Grey/Gelding/104XA28

1 26 40 7:00:00.00 8:31:08.03 8:33:19.10 47/52 02:11 01:33:19 01:33:19 26.33 26.33 25.72 25.72 00:00 09:13:19

2 22 35 9:13:19.10 10:39:38.82 10:41:28.50 52/56 01:50 01:28:09 03:01:28 24.33 25.36 23.82 24.8 00:00 11:21:29

3 12 35 11:21:28.50 12:53:19.55 12:55:04.33 54/60 01:45 01:33:36 04:35:04 22.86 24.51 22.44 23.99 00:00 13:35:04

4 9 30 13:35:04.33 14:49:28.02 14:51:25.92 58/60 01:58 15:17:33 01:16:22 05:51:26 24.2 24.44 23.57 23.9 00:00 15:41:26

Trail By: 00:03:28:227 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:01:55 /  00:07:43 F3 Stables/Khalifa Ghanim Al Marri

10 72 FARES AHMAD SAEED DAAFOOS AMER AL MANSOORI/10169967/UAE ETIQUETA AZUL/2010/Bay/Gelding/105PT00

1 20 40 7:00:00.00 8:31:12.57 8:33:06.67 56/60 01:54 01:33:07 01:33:07 26.31 26.31 25.77 25.77 00:00 09:13:07

2 6 35 9:13:06.67 10:39:33.22 10:40:58.28 56/60 01:25 01:27:52 03:00:59 24.29 25.33 23.9 24.86 00:00 11:20:58

3 9 35 11:20:58.28 12:53:15.42 12:54:58.72 57/59 01:43 01:34:00 04:34:59 22.76 24.45 22.34 24 00:00 13:34:59

4 10 30 13:34:58.72 14:49:21.48 14:51:25.98 62/60 02:05 15:27:49 01:16:27 05:51:26 24.2 24.4 23.54 23.9 00:00 15:41:26

Trail By: 00:03:28:287 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:01:46 /  00:07:06 M7 Endurance Stables/Mohammed Ahmed Ali Al Subose

11 136 MAITHA OBAID SAEED ALKAABI/10152279/UAE CELSAR LATIF/2010/Grey/Gelding/106GH75

1 8 40 7:00:00.00 8:31:11.31 8:32:38.59 58/60 01:27 01:32:39 01:32:39 26.32 26.32 25.9 25.9 00:00 09:12:39

2 1 35 9:12:38.59 10:35:20.92 10:36:59.15 54/56 01:38 01:24:21 02:57:00 25.39 25.88 24.9 25.42 00:00 11:16:59

3 2 35 11:16:59.15 12:45:58.47 12:47:57.46 54/58 01:59 01:30:58 04:27:58 23.6 25.11 23.09 24.63 00:00 13:27:57

4 11 30 13:27:57.46 14:49:47.64 14:51:33.56 61/64 01:46 15:21:36 01:23:36 05:51:34 22 24.37 21.53 23.89 00:00 15:41:34

Trail By: 00:03:35:867 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:01:42 /  00:06:50 Seeh Al Salaam 2 Stables/Saeed Almurr Saeed Bin Helweh Alketbi

12 62 HAMDAN AHMAD MOHD AL MARRI/10103713/UAE SADI LOTOIS/2009/Grey/Gelding/104XW45

1 33 40 7:00:00.00 8:31:05.65 8:33:39.06 56/58 02:33 01:33:39 01:33:39 26.35 26.35 25.63 25.63 00:00 09:13:39

2 23 35 9:13:39.06 10:39:38.13 10:41:30.15 57/60 01:52 01:27:51 03:01:30 24.42 25.41 23.9 24.79 00:00 11:21:30

3 6 35 11:21:30.15 12:53:13.62 12:54:50.49 60/64 01:37 01:33:20 04:34:50 22.89 24.55 22.5 24.01 00:00 13:34:50

4 12 30 13:34:50.49 14:49:42.94 14:53:04.73 61/60 03:22 15:26:25 01:18:14 05:53:04 24.04 24.44 23.01 23.79 00:00 15:43:05

Trail By: 00:05:07:037 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:02:21 /  00:09:24 F3-1 Stables/Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri

13 131 ASMA MOHD MOTHANNA/10081257/IRI COLUMBO/2009/Chestnut/Gelding/104UP43

1 24 40 7:00:00.00 8:31:29.75 8:33:14.32 53/60 01:45 01:33:14 01:33:14 26.23 26.23 25.74 25.74 00:00 09:13:14

2 34 35 9:13:14.32 10:39:42.11 10:42:03.12 57/50 02:21 01:28:49 03:02:03 24.29 25.29 23.64 24.72 00:00 11:22:03

3 16 35 11:22:03.12 12:53:21.84 12:55:10.78 63/68 01:49 13:16:16 01:33:08 04:35:11 23 24.51 22.55 23.98 00:00 13:35:11

4 13 30 13:35:10.78 14:49:23.64 14:53:11.78 64/54 03:48 15:21:54 01:18:01 05:53:12 24.25 24.46 23.07 23.78 00:00 15:43:12

Trail By: 00:05:14:087 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:02:25 /  00:09:42 Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables/Salem Mohammed Al Sabousi

14 49 ZUBAIDAH ALI SABTI AL - ALI BASHA/10160659/IRQ ZIPPIDY DODAH TE/2008/Grey/Gelding/105HD51

1 25 40 7:00:00.00 8:31:20.53 8:33:15.14 62/60 01:55 01:33:15 01:33:15 26.27 26.27 25.74 25.74 00:00 09:13:15

2 27 35 9:13:15.14 10:39:42.72 10:41:41.72 57/52 01:59 01:28:27 03:01:42 24.29 25.31 23.74 24.77 00:00 11:21:42

3 22 35 11:21:41.72 12:53:22.22 12:55:23.88 61/64 02:02 01:33:42 04:35:24 22.91 24.49 22.41 23.97 00:00 13:35:24

4 14 30 13:35:23.88 14:49:37.72 14:53:39.95 61/62 04:02 15:25:14 01:18:16 05:53:40 24.25 24.44 23 23.75 00:00 15:43:40

Trail By: 00:05:42:257 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:02:29 /  00:09:57 Al Bawadi Stables/Salman Ali Salman Al Sabri

15 113 MOHD JUMA MOHD ALI AL MUHAIRI/10084879/UAE BASSIKA/2007/Grey/Gelding/104FG89

1 12 40 7:00:00.00 8:31:14.05 8:32:53.49 54/60 01:39 01:32:53 01:32:53 26.31 26.31 25.84 25.84 00:00 09:12:53

Gate Report (4)



15 2 10 35 9:12:53.49 10:39:37.45 10:41:03.79 52/56 01:26 01:28:10 03:01:03 24.21 25.29 23.82 24.86 00:00 11:21:04

3 21 35 11:21:03.79 12:53:23.22 12:55:23.17 61/56 02:00 01:34:19 04:35:22 22.75 24.42 22.27 23.97 00:00 13:35:23

4 15 30 13:35:23.17 14:49:34.82 14:51:28.34 14:54:26.93 70 - 55/60 04:52 15:24:01 01:19:04 05:54:26 24.26 24.38 22.77 23.7 00:00 15:44:27

Trail By: 00:06:29:230 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:02:29 /  00:09:57 Dubawi Stables/Takhat Singh Rao

16 19 HAZZA ABDULLA KHAMIS ALI SAEED/10149197/UAE PERDEBERG RASTA/2008/Bay/Gelding/104DU78

1 6 40 7:00:00.00 8:31:10.79 8:32:36.01 58/60 01:25 01:32:36 01:32:36 26.32 26.32 25.92 25.92 00:00 09:12:36

2 5 35 9:12:36.01 10:39:37.35 10:40:51.41 55/60 01:14 01:28:15 03:00:51 24.13 25.25 23.8 24.88 00:00 11:20:51

3 17 35 11:20:51.41 12:53:23.56 12:55:10.83 60/60 01:47 01:34:19 04:35:10 22.69 24.38 22.27 23.99 00:00 13:35:11

4 16 30 13:35:10.83 14:49:35.52 14:55:08.82 60/64 05:33 15:24:54 01:19:58 05:55:08 24.19 24.34 22.51 23.65 00:00 15:45:09

Trail By: 00:07:11:123 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:02:29 /  00:09:59 Al Reef Ash Ab/Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed

17 71 SAIF AHMED MOHAMMED ALI ALMAZROUEI/10092314/UAE MIKA AL MAURY/2011/Chestnut/Gelding/105KC87

1 38 40 7:00:00.00 8:31:15.87 8:34:10.92 64/56 02:55 01:34:11 01:34:11 26.3 26.3 25.48 25.48 00:00 09:14:11

2 29 35 9:14:10.92 10:39:40.74 10:41:50.05 63/64 02:09 01:27:39 03:01:50 24.56 25.46 23.96 24.75 00:00 11:21:50

3 33 35 11:21:50.05 12:53:18.90 12:57:00.70 59/61 03:42 01:35:11 04:37:01 22.96 24.6 22.06 23.83 00:00 13:37:01

4 17 30 13:37:00.70 14:49:30.50 14:55:11.82 63/60 05:41 15:21:48 01:18:11 05:55:12 24.83 24.65 23.02 23.65 00:00 15:45:12

Trail By: 00:07:14:127 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:03:36 /  00:14:27 MRM Stables/Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri

18 48 AHMED SALAH ABDULLA AMEEN/10056825/UAE BEACONSFIELD CHOCALATE/2012/Grey/Gelding/106LK05

1 44 40 7:00:00.00 8:32:58.84 8:35:02.83 58/56 02:04 01:35:03 01:35:03 25.81 25.81 25.25 25.25 00:00 09:15:03

2 36 35 9:15:02.83 10:40:04.79 10:42:08.41 53/48 02:04 01:27:06 03:02:09 24.7 25.28 24.11 24.7 00:00 11:22:08

3 26 35 11:22:08.41 12:53:44.21 12:55:40.40 62/52 01:56 01:33:32 04:35:41 22.93 24.48 22.45 23.94 00:00 13:35:40

4 18 30 13:35:40.40 14:49:48.10 14:51:35.86 14:55:33.31 65 - 55/60 05:45 15:20:15 01:19:53 05:55:34 24.28 24.44 22.53 23.62 00:00 15:45:33

Trail By: 00:07:35:617 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:02:57 /  00:11:49 Al Barrari Stables/Ali Salman Al Sabri

19 14 SAEED SULTAN SHAMES AL MAAMRI/10048603/UAE MAGIC GLENN GELATO/2011/Bay/Gelding/106MI58

1 37 40 7:00:00.00 8:31:20.95 8:34:06.95 59/60 02:46 01:34:07 01:34:07 26.27 26.27 25.5 25.5 00:00 09:14:07

2 25 35 9:14:06.95 10:39:44.07 10:41:37.35 57/64 01:53 01:27:30 03:01:37 24.53 25.43 24 24.78 00:00 11:21:37

3 29 35 11:21:37.35 12:53:25.31 12:55:49.51 64/64 02:24 01:34:12 04:35:49 22.88 24.56 22.29 23.93 00:00 13:35:50

4 19 30 13:35:49.51 14:49:35.03 14:51:42.46 14:56:23.93 65 - 63/60 06:49 15:22:38 01:20:34 05:56:23 24.4 24.52 22.34 23.57 00:00 15:46:24

Trail By: 00:08:26:230 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:03:28 /  00:13:52 MRM Stables/Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri

20 44 MARTINA SPELANZON/10019706/ARG PAMPA LONKO/2009/Bay/Gelding/105FQ52

1 21 40 7:00:00.00 8:31:18.44 8:33:08.94 52/60 01:51 01:33:09 01:33:09 26.28 26.28 25.76 25.76 00:00 09:13:09

2 37 35 9:13:08.94 10:39:35.92 10:42:09.85 55/56 02:34 01:29:01 03:02:10 24.29 25.32 23.59 24.7 00:00 11:22:10

3 23 35 11:22:09.85 12:53:17.76 12:55:24.31 62/51 02:07 01:33:14 04:35:24 23.04 24.55 22.52 23.97 00:00 13:35:24

4 20 30 13:35:24.31 14:59:39.90 15:07:28.46 58/56 07:49 15:29:42 01:32:04 06:07:28 21.36 23.79 19.55 22.86 00:00 15:57:28

Trail By: 00:19:30:760 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:03:34 /  00:14:19 M7 Endurance Stables/Mohammed Ahmed Ali Al Subose

21 232 RASHID HUMAID SAEED AL GHANDI/10160885/UAE EL NIZE MO-FARAH/2012/Chestnut/Gelding/107DN97

1 68 40 7:00:00.00 8:45:13.18 8:47:20.84 57/56 02:08 01:47:21 01:47:21 22.81 22.81 22.36 22.36 00:00 09:27:21

2 46 35 9:27:20.84 10:58:47.42 11:00:37.62 54/56 01:50 01:33:17 03:20:38 22.97 22.88 22.51 22.43 00:00 11:40:38

3 37 35 11:40:37.62 13:13:10.94 13:14:53.71 52/56 01:43 01:34:16 04:54:54 22.69 22.82 22.28 22.38 00:00 13:54:54

4 21 30 13:54:53.71 15:14:28.53 15:16:32.91 58/60 02:04 15:46:51 01:21:39 06:16:33 22.62 22.78 22.05 22.31 00:00 16:06:33

Trail By: 00:28:35:213 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:01:56 /  00:07:45 F3 Stables/Khalifa Ghanim Al Marri

22 24 SALEH AL AMRI/0/UAE SAIDD DE FIGNOLS/2011/Grey/Gelding/106AB35

1 50 40 7:00:00.00 8:40:10.67 8:42:47.22 59/60 02:37 01:42:47 01:42:47 23.96 23.96 23.35 23.35 00:00 09:22:47

2 42 35 9:22:47.22 10:50:20.97 10:52:34.02 61/64 02:13 01:29:47 03:12:34 23.98 23.97 23.39 23.37 00:00 11:32:34

3 36 35 11:32:34.02 13:11:17.72 13:14:01.60 61/62 02:44 13:34:24 01:41:28 04:54:02 21.27 23.04 20.7 22.45 00:00 13:54:02

4 22 30 13:54:01.60 15:14:48.01 15:22:45.11 61/60 07:57 15:52:58 01:28:44 06:22:46 22.28 22.87 20.29 21.95 00:00 16:12:45

Gate Report (4)



22 Trail By: 00:34:47:413 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:03:52 /  00:15:30 Al Reef Ajban Ii Stables/Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi

23 109 HAMAD HUMAID ALI OBAID ALTAMIMI/10205972/UAE FTB BOLD MAESTRO/2010/Bay/Gelding/105UC28

1 52 40 7:00:00.00 8:41:57.38 8:43:46.62 60/60 01:49 01:43:47 01:43:47 23.54 23.54 23.13 23.13 00:00 09:23:47

2 41 35 9:23:46.62 10:50:06.13 10:52:12.75 51/52 02:07 01:28:26 03:12:13 24.33 23.9 23.75 23.41 00:00 11:32:13

3 39 35 11:32:12.75 13:10:48.77 13:13:59.41 13:17:51.64 67 - 60/60 07:03 01:45:39 04:57:52 21.3 23.01 19.88 22.16 00:00 13:57:52

4 23 30 13:57:51.64 15:32:34.16 15:36:38.27 55/56 04:04 16:05:47 01:38:47 06:36:39 19.01 22.01 18.22 21.18 00:00 16:26:38

Trail By: 00:48:40:570 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:03:45 /  00:15:02 Jumeirah Stables/Ahmad Mohd Ahmed Belqaizi

24 20 RASHED AMER ALI ABUBAKER/10271306/UAE ZANADU TE/2012/Chestnut/Gelding/106BO77

1 27 40 7:00:00.00 8:31:45.53 8:33:19.15 58/56 01:34 01:33:19 01:33:19 26.16 26.16 25.72 25.72 00:00 09:13:19

2 31 35 9:13:19.15 10:40:06.31 10:41:58.53 59/60 01:52 01:28:39 03:01:58 24.2 25.2 23.69 24.73 00:00 11:21:59

3 34 35 11:21:58.53 12:54:11.15 12:56:01.17 13:01:37.80 67 - 61/60 07:27 01:39:39 04:41:37 22.77 24.38 21.07 23.44 00:00 13:41:38

4 24 30 13:41:37.80 15:34:16.84 15:40:18.88 60/58 06:02 16:08:13 01:58:41 06:40:18 15.98 21.91 15.17 20.98 00:00 16:30:19

Trail By: 00:52:21:180 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:04:13 /  00:16:54 Al Reef Al-Ain Stables/Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed

25 125 PRABAT SINGH  JETHU SINGH/10183794/IND ABDAN ENZAHI LARZAC/2010/Bay/Gelding/105HG09

1 73 40 7:00:00.00 8:48:01.40 8:49:13.62 51/56 01:12 01:49:14 01:49:14 22.22 22.22 21.97 21.97 00:00 09:29:14

2 57 35 9:29:13.62 11:06:13.00 11:07:31.20 55/56 01:18 01:38:18 03:27:32 21.65 21.95 21.36 21.68 00:00 11:47:31

3 42 35 11:47:31.20 13:27:31.67 13:29:59.49 54/54 02:28 01:42:28 05:10:00 21 21.64 20.49 21.29 00:00 14:09:59

4 25 30 14:09:59.49 15:40:17.44 15:42:02.67 58/60 01:45 16:12:08 01:32:03 06:42:03 19.93 21.25 19.55 20.89 00:00 16:32:03

Trail By: 00:54:04:973 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:01:40 /  00:06:43 Rabdan Endurance Stables/Rashid Mohd Ali Al Abbar

26 117 UGAM SINGH GULAB SINGH/10183884/IND SM LORD LORATIO/2010/Grey/Gelding/105AH51

1 49 40 7:00:00.00 8:39:53.70 8:42:36.57 60/60 02:43 01:42:37 01:42:37 24.03 24.03 23.39 23.39 00:00 09:22:37

2 43 35 9:22:36.57 10:56:30.62 10:58:56.84 61/57 02:26 01:36:20 03:18:57 22.36 23.22 21.8 22.62 00:00 11:38:57

3 40 35 11:38:56.84 13:21:48.87 13:26:00.28 59/60 04:11 01:47:03 05:06:00 20.41 22.25 19.62 21.57 00:00 14:06:00

4 26 30 14:06:00.28 15:42:00.24 15:45:34.70 60/60 03:34 16:14:09 01:39:34 06:45:34 18.75 21.39 18.08 20.71 00:00 16:35:35

Trail By: 00:57:37:007 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:03:13 /  00:12:54 Nad Al Sheba Endurance Stables/Yousef Ahmed Al Bloushi

27 94 ABDULLA HATEM ALBLOOSHI/10254043/UAE IDAHO SHAMANI/2013/Chestnut/Gelding/106RJ94

1 108 40 7:00:00.00 8:55:05.15 8:57:18.54 47/48 02:13 01:57:19 01:57:19 20.85 20.85 20.46 20.46 00:00 09:37:19

2 71 35 9:37:18.54 11:13:07.70 11:14:59.93 53/52 01:52 01:37:41 03:35:00 21.92 21.34 21.5 20.93 00:00 11:55:00

3 49 35 11:54:59.93 13:37:00.36 13:39:08.99 56/56 02:09 01:44:09 05:19:09 20.59 21.09 20.16 20.68 00:00 14:19:09

4 27 30 14:19:08.99 15:43:09.82 15:45:40.95 58/56 02:31 16:15:14 01:26:32 06:45:41 21.43 21.16 20.8 20.71 00:00 16:35:41

Trail By: 00:57:43:250 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:02:11 /  00:08:45 Emaar Endurance Stables/Madan Singh Man Singh

28 118 YASSER ABDUIKAREEM AL AMERI/0/UAE INSHALLA OFF-SPRING/2010/Chestnut/Gelding/105ES38

1 51 40 7:00:00.00 8:39:56.59 8:43:15.83 60/64 03:19 01:43:16 01:43:16 24.01 24.01 23.24 23.24 00:00 09:23:16

2 45 35 9:23:15.83 10:56:36.61 11:00:08.62 64/64 03:32 01:36:53 03:20:09 22.5 23.28 21.68 22.48 00:00 11:40:09

3 41 35 11:40:08.62 13:22:01.74 13:26:31.80 60/64 04:30 01:46:23 05:06:32 20.61 22.36 19.74 21.53 00:00 14:06:32

4 28 30 14:06:31.80 15:42:21.25 15:46:29.41 57/60 04:08 16:14:17 01:39:58 06:46:30 18.78 21.48 18.01 20.66 00:00 16:36:29

Trail By: 00:58:31:717 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:03:52 /  00:15:29 Nad Al Sheba Endurance Stables/Yousef Ahmed Al Bloushi

29 89 YING JIANG/10201275/CHN ER BONADI/2008/Grey/Gelding/105AD81

1 63 40 7:00:00.00 8:43:56.95 8:46:05.10 61/56 02:08 01:46:05 01:46:05 23.09 23.09 22.62 22.62 00:00 09:26:05

2 58 35 9:26:05.10 11:05:20.13 11:07:32.30 61/62 02:12 01:41:27 03:27:32 21.16 22.15 20.7 21.68 00:00 11:47:32

3 45 35 11:47:32.30 13:29:02.04 13:32:02.50 58/60 03:00 01:44:30 05:12:02 20.69 21.66 20.1 21.15 00:00 14:12:03

4 29 30 14:12:02.50 15:46:01.05 15:49:50.33 60/62 03:49 16:19:24 01:37:48 06:49:50 19.15 21.07 18.4 20.5 00:00 16:39:50

Trail By: 01:01:52:637 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:02:47 /  00:11:10 Emirates Stables 1/Arif Ali Ismail Khan

30 84 DILRUKSHAN VIJEN/10184808/SRI ATHOS DU NOUVION/2010/Grey/Gelding/105NG65

1 55 40 7:00:00.00 8:43:55.49 8:45:31.67 48/48 01:36 01:45:32 01:45:32 23.09 23.09 22.74 22.74 00:00 09:25:32
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30 2 56 35 9:25:31.67 11:05:19.07 11:07:19.77 54/56 02:01 01:41:48 03:27:20 21.04 22.09 20.63 21.7 00:00 11:47:20

3 47 35 11:47:19.77 13:29:00.74 13:33:07.03 57/66 04:06 13:55:55 01:45:47 05:13:07 20.65 21.61 19.85 21.08 00:00 14:13:07

4 30 30 14:13:07.03 15:46:01.49 15:50:02.62 58/60 04:01 16:19:59 01:36:56 06:50:03 19.37 21.09 18.57 20.49 00:00 16:40:03

Trail By: 01:02:04:923 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:02:56 /  00:11:44 Emirates Stables/Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer

31 225 HASAN MOHD HASAN AL HAMMADI/10041373/UAE Charmant De Ghazal/2014/Chestnut/Gelding/0

1 69 40 7:00:00.00 8:43:51.79 8:47:28.20 61/60 03:36 01:47:28 01:47:28 23.11 23.11 22.33 22.33 00:00 09:27:28

2 51 35 9:27:28.20 10:58:50.85 11:03:14.59 55/52 04:24 01:35:46 03:23:14 22.98 23.05 21.93 22.14 00:00 11:43:15

3 46 35 11:43:14.59 13:29:16.33 13:32:47.68 58/60 03:31 01:49:33 05:12:47 19.81 21.91 19.17 21.1 00:00 14:12:48

4 31 30 14:12:47.68 15:46:08.07 15:50:21.15 57/57 04:13 16:23:37 01:37:33 06:50:20 19.28 21.29 18.45 20.47 00:00 16:40:21

Trail By: 01:02:23:450 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:03:56 /  00:15:44 Saood Pvt Stables/Saood Salem Buti Al Mehairi

32 91 IKRAMUDHEEN SHOKAT ALI/10082661/IND CONDEROSA CRIOS/2013/Chestnut/Gelding/107DW78

1 62 40 7:00:00.00 8:43:54.10 8:46:01.30 54/54 02:07 01:46:01 01:46:01 23.1 23.1 22.64 22.64 00:00 09:26:01

2 59 35 9:26:01.30 11:05:20.08 11:08:30.98 63/60 03:11 01:42:30 03:28:31 21.15 22.14 20.49 21.58 00:00 11:48:31

3 48 35 11:48:30.98 13:29:00.26 13:34:13.81 63/64 05:14 01:45:43 05:14:14 20.9 21.73 19.86 21 00:00 14:14:14

4 32 30 14:14:13.81 15:46:01.84 15:52:16.62 62/64 06:15 16:23:14 01:38:03 06:52:17 19.61 21.24 18.36 20.37 00:00 16:42:17

Trail By: 01:04:18:923 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:04:11 /  00:16:46 Emirates Stables 1/Arif Ali Ismail Khan

33 178 KHALIFA MOHAMMED SAEED AL MAZROOEI/0/UAE ADIR FOLIE/2010/Grey/Gelding/105JS06

1 104 40 7:00:00.00 8:55:24.84 8:56:54.12 54/56 01:29 01:56:54 01:56:54 20.79 20.79 20.53 20.53 00:00 09:36:54

2 70 35 9:36:54.12 11:13:11.83 11:14:54.71 55/56 01:43 01:38:01 03:34:55 21.81 21.26 21.42 20.94 00:00 11:54:55

3 54 35 11:54:54.71 13:40:13.11 13:41:55.16 59/56 01:42 01:47:00 05:21:55 19.94 20.82 19.63 20.5 00:00 14:21:55

4 33 30 14:21:55.16 15:54:29.96 15:56:23.95 60/56 01:54 16:22:38 01:34:29 06:56:24 19.44 20.51 19.05 20.17 00:00 16:46:24

Trail By: 01:08:26:253 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:01:42 /  00:06:48 Al Raood/Abdulrahman Mohammed Al Saad

34 183 HALIMA ALI ABDULLA/10114855/UAE MAKTUB SHERIFF/2010/Grey/Gelding/0

1 54 40 7:00:00.00 8:43:17.25 8:45:28.21 51/52 02:11 01:45:28 01:45:28 23.24 23.24 22.76 22.76 00:00 09:25:28

2 44 35 9:25:28.21 10:57:31.36 10:59:45.21 48/52 02:14 01:34:17 03:19:45 22.81 23.04 22.27 22.53 00:00 11:39:45

3 44 35 11:39:45.21 13:23:16.11 13:31:32.67 57/60 08:17 01:51:47 05:11:32 20.29 22.08 18.79 21.19 00:00 14:11:33

4 34 30 14:11:32.67 15:46:06.24 15:56:50.25 63/60 10:44 16:26:56 01:45:18 06:56:50 19.04 21.35 17.09 20.15 00:00 16:46:50

Trail By: 01:08:52:550 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:05:51 /  00:23:25 Al Awar Private Individual Stable/Abdul Aziz Al Awar

35 22 ALICE MISINO/10079755/ITA Shasalina Sharzan/2011/Chestnut/Gelding/106RF98

1 65 40 7:00:00.00 8:43:40.16 8:46:27.40 56/56 02:47 01:46:27 01:46:27 23.15 23.15 22.55 22.55 00:00 09:26:27

2 64 35 9:26:27.40 11:09:29.57 11:12:44.47 51/54 03:15 01:46:17 03:32:44 20.38 21.77 19.76 21.15 00:00 11:52:44

3 55 35 11:52:44.47 13:37:55.03 13:42:47.07 55/56 04:52 01:50:03 05:22:47 19.97 21.16 19.08 20.45 00:00 14:22:47

4 35 30 14:22:47.07 15:54:14.37 15:58:29.98 59/56 04:16 16:28:44 01:35:43 06:58:30 19.68 20.83 18.81 20.07 00:00 16:48:30

Trail By: 01:10:32:283 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:03:47 /  00:15:09 Al Reef Ajban Stables/Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi

36 164 KHALIFA IBRAHIM ALI ABDULLA ALMARZOOQI/10208945/UAE AZUR DU COMTE/2010/Chestnut/Gelding/105NP67

1 89 40 7:00:00.00 8:51:28.19 8:53:24.30 52/52 01:56 01:53:24 01:53:24 21.53 21.53 21.16 21.16 00:00 09:33:24

2 66 35 9:33:24.30 11:12:41.38 11:14:19.75 52/56 01:38 01:40:55 03:34:19 21.15 21.35 20.81 21 00:00 11:54:20

3 57 35 11:54:19.75 13:40:04.47 13:43:12.50 60/60 03:08 01:48:53 05:23:12 19.86 20.85 19.29 20.42 00:00 14:23:13

4 36 30 14:23:12.50 15:57:02.50 15:59:42.55 57/62 02:40 16:30:19 01:36:30 06:59:42 19.18 20.47 18.65 20.01 00:00 16:49:43

Trail By: 01:11:44:850 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:02:20 /  00:09:22 Al Maghaweer Stables/Shahid Khan  Ambaras Khan

37 54 BHANWAR SINGH CHUTAR SINGH/10145317/IND SILVRETTA SPITZ/2008/Bay/Gelding/105CJ41

1 47 40 7:00:00.00 8:37:53.01 8:40:31.30 61/58 02:38 01:40:31 01:40:31 24.52 24.52 23.88 23.88 00:00 09:20:31

2 50 35 9:20:31.30 10:59:56.84 11:03:09.23 55/56 03:12 01:42:38 03:23:09 21.12 22.81 20.46 22.15 00:00 11:43:09

3 51 35 11:43:09.23 13:37:05.99 13:40:06.45 55/60 03:00 01:56:57 05:20:06 18.43 21.2 17.96 20.62 00:00 14:20:06

4 37 30 14:20:06.45 15:58:40.48 16:01:33.48 58/64 02:53 16:28:31 01:41:27 07:01:33 18.26 20.5 17.74 19.93 00:00 16:51:33
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37 Trail By: 01:13:35:780 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:02:56 /  00:11:44 Al Ajial 2 Stables/Sultan Ahmed Albloushi

38 142 ABID KAYAMKHANI ILIYAS ALI KAYAMKHANI/10113534/IND MP BADI/2011/Grey/Gelding/106AI33

1 80 40 7:00:00.00 8:47:17.64 8:50:28.18 57/60 03:11 01:50:28 01:50:28 22.37 22.37 21.73 21.73 00:00 09:30:28

2 61 35 9:30:28.18 11:08:56.77 11:12:08.04 61/60 03:11 01:41:40 03:32:08 21.32 21.87 20.66 21.21 00:00 11:52:08

3 52 35 11:52:08.04 13:36:57.94 13:41:19.15 55/60 04:21 01:49:11 05:21:19 20.03 21.25 19.23 20.54 00:00 14:21:19

4 38 30 14:21:19.15 15:58:39.56 16:01:54.36 60/56 03:15 16:32:06 01:40:35 07:01:54 18.49 20.59 17.9 19.91 00:00 16:51:54

Trail By: 01:13:56:667 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:03:29 /  00:13:57 Hadaybit Asalem 2 Endurance Stables/Juma Bin Halais

39 141 MOHD MIR ZAFAR HUSSAIN/10091795/IND CONTROVERSY FF/2011/Brown/Gelding/105RF61

1 76 40 7:00:00.00 8:47:12.80 8:49:35.37 64/56 02:23 01:49:35 01:49:35 22.39 22.39 21.9 21.9 00:00 09:29:35

2 63 35 9:29:35.37 11:08:54.82 11:12:22.79 60/52 03:28 01:42:47 03:32:22 21.14 21.79 20.43 21.19 00:00 11:52:23

3 56 35 11:52:22.79 13:36:54.57 13:42:54.24 56/56 06:00 01:50:31 05:22:53 20.09 21.22 19 20.44 00:00 14:22:54

4 39 30 14:22:54.24 15:58:38.88 16:02:17.26 56/56 03:38 16:32:23 01:39:23 07:02:16 18.8 20.65 18.11 19.89 00:00 16:52:17

Trail By: 01:14:19:563 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:03:52 /  00:15:28 Hadaybit Asalem 2 Endurance Stables/Juma Bin Halais

40 135 KALU RAM NARA RAM/10158984/IND FUTURE DREAM SAMAL/2007/Bay/Gelding/104ZM21

1 74 40 7:00:00.00 8:47:19.69 8:49:14.81 56/60 01:55 01:49:15 01:49:15 22.36 22.36 21.97 21.97 00:00 09:29:15

2 60 35 9:29:14.81 11:08:55.10 11:10:56.08 54/60 02:01 01:41:41 03:30:56 21.07 21.74 20.65 21.33 00:00 11:50:56

3 50 35 11:50:56.08 13:36:33.46 13:40:00.75 56/52 03:27 01:49:05 05:20:01 19.88 21.11 19.25 20.62 00:00 14:20:01

4 40 30 14:20:00.75 15:58:39.18 16:02:32.10 57/60 03:53 16:32:40 01:42:31 07:02:32 18.25 20.42 17.56 19.88 00:00 16:52:32

Trail By: 01:14:34:407 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:02:49 /  00:11:16 Seeh Al Salaam 2 Stables/Saeed Almurr Saeed Bin Helweh Alketbi

41 65 SHEIKHA SHAMSA HUMAID AL SHAMSI/10086101/UAE HM KAISER ALDO/2011/Chestnut/Gelding/105IF82

1 84 40 7:00:00.00 8:50:27.37 8:52:24.21 57/56 01:57 01:52:24 01:52:24 21.73 21.73 21.35 21.35 00:00 09:32:24

2 68 35 9:32:24.21 11:12:39.97 11:14:35.69 56/52 01:56 01:42:11 03:34:35 20.94 21.36 20.55 20.97 00:00 11:54:36

3 60 35 11:54:35.69 13:39:14.18 13:43:28.46 59/60 04:14 01:48:53 05:23:28 20.07 20.93 19.29 20.4 00:00 14:23:28

4 41 30 14:23:28.46 15:57:02.56 16:02:45.62 63/56 05:43 16:30:51 01:39:17 07:02:45 19.24 20.54 18.13 19.87 00:00 16:52:46

Trail By: 01:14:47:927 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:03:27 /  00:13:49 Al Reeh Endurance Stables/Rajendra Nathawat

42 216 MOHAMMAD ABDULQADER OTHMAN/0/UAE RED BULL AL KARBID/2012/Grey/Gelding/106EG03

1 88 40 7:00:00.00 8:51:24.63 8:53:23.25 52/52 01:59 01:53:23 01:53:23 21.54 21.54 21.17 21.17 00:00 09:33:23

2 80 35 9:33:23.25 11:16:24.42 11:18:34.17 64/60 02:10 01:45:11 03:38:34 20.38 20.99 19.97 20.59 00:00 11:58:34

3 66 35 11:58:34.17 13:44:38.73 13:48:52.53 61/60 04:14 01:50:18 05:28:52 19.8 20.59 19.04 20.07 00:00 14:28:53

4 42 30 14:28:52.53 16:00:45.51 16:03:16.76 62/64 02:31 16:34:11 01:34:24 07:03:16 19.59 20.37 19.07 19.85 00:00 16:53:17

Trail By: 01:15:19:067 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:02:43 /  00:10:53 Hattan pvt Stable /Hussain Ahmed Abdelrahman

43 145 DANISH UMED KHAN/10082665/IND CYVOL LOUVAREL/2012/Grey/Gelding/106HE10

1 67 40 7:00:00.00 8:43:32.65 8:47:08.04 62/60 03:35 01:47:08 01:47:08 23.18 23.18 22.4 22.4 00:00 09:27:08

2 53 35 9:27:08.04 11:03:27.39 11:06:26.23 56/56 02:59 01:39:18 03:26:26 21.8 22.52 21.15 21.8 00:00 11:46:26

3 53 35 11:46:26.23 13:37:14.70 13:41:41.88 57/56 04:27 01:55:16 05:21:42 18.95 21.24 18.22 20.52 00:00 14:21:42

4 43 30 14:21:41.88 15:58:55.91 16:03:40.41 55/60 04:45 16:34:36 01:41:59 07:03:41 18.51 20.59 17.65 19.83 00:00 16:53:40

Trail By: 01:15:42:717 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:03:56 /  00:15:45 Al Nasr 2 Endurance Stables/Buti Saif Al Mazrooei

44 87 SAJJAD HUSSEIN/10146649/PAK EKLIPSE EL FAYAD/2012/Grey/Mare/106KU74

1 117 40 7:00:00.00 8:57:03.37 8:58:59.47 55/60 01:56 01:58:59 01:58:59 20.5 20.5 20.17 20.17 00:00 09:38:59

2 96 35 9:38:59.47 11:20:38.66 11:23:19.09 56/56 02:40 01:44:20 03:43:19 20.66 20.58 20.13 20.15 00:00 12:03:19

3 70 35 12:03:19.09 13:48:40.19 13:51:16.34 58/56 02:36 01:47:57 05:31:16 19.93 20.37 19.45 19.92 00:00 14:31:16

4 44 30 14:31:16.34 16:03:37.69 16:05:39.21 59/60 02:02 16:33:26 01:34:23 07:05:39 19.49 20.17 19.07 19.73 00:00 16:55:39

Trail By: 01:17:41:513 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:02:18 /  00:09:14 Emirates Stables/Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer

45 181 MONICA PINTO LIMA GRAZIANO/10015980/BRA PROEZA DO BOM VIVER/2011/Grey/Mare/106EO96

1 83 40 7:00:00.00 8:43:53.24 8:52:14.49 62/64 08:21 01:52:14 01:52:14 23.1 23.1 21.38 21.38 00:00 09:32:14
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45 2 75 35 9:32:14.49 11:08:04.56 11:13:17.10 11:16:59.95 67 - 55/60 08:55 01:44:45 03:36:59 21.91 22.53 20.05 20.74 00:00 11:57:00

3 62 35 11:56:59.95 13:37:21.86 13:44:50.37 62/64 07:29 01:47:50 05:24:49 20.92 21.99 19.47 20.32 00:00 14:24:50

4 45 30 14:24:50.37 15:54:02.37 16:01:50.36 16:05:57.00 66 - 64/60 11:55 16:40:04 01:41:07 07:05:56 20.18 21.58 17.8 19.72 00:00 16:55:57

Trail By: 01:17:59:300 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:09:09 /  00:36:39 Al Abbar Private Stable/Mohd Ahmed Hassan Al Abbar

46 205 IMRAN AZFAAL HUSSAIN/0/IND LR ROUTIERE/2012/Bay/Gelding/106QC08

1 106 40 7:00:00.00 8:55:38.04 8:57:13.58 51/52 01:36 01:57:14 01:57:14 20.76 20.76 20.47 20.47 00:00 09:37:14

2 86 35 9:37:13.58 11:19:47.23 11:21:30.26 55/56 01:43 01:44:17 03:41:31 20.48 20.62 20.14 20.31 00:00 12:01:30

3 68 35 12:01:30.26 13:47:25.78 13:49:03.35 55/56 01:38 01:47:33 05:29:04 19.83 20.36 19.53 20.06 00:00 14:29:03

4 46 30 14:29:03.35 16:04:45.84 16:06:09.78 53/56 01:24 16:37:28 01:37:06 07:06:10 18.81 20.01 18.54 19.71 00:00 16:56:10

Trail By: 01:18:12:087 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:01:35 /  00:06:20 Amn Private Stables/Mubarak Al Neyadi

47 236 VALERIA DIAZ/10138941/URU Leyla /2013/Chestnut/Mare/0

1 105 40 7:00:00.00 8:55:39.31 8:57:12.85 52/56 01:34 01:57:13 01:57:13 20.75 20.75 20.47 20.47 00:00 09:37:13

2 87 35 9:37:12.85 11:19:48.05 11:21:32.10 63/60 01:44 01:44:19 03:41:32 20.47 20.62 20.13 20.31 00:00 12:01:32

3 69 35 12:01:32.10 13:47:27.01 13:50:04.54 55/52 02:38 01:48:32 05:30:04 19.83 20.36 19.35 20 00:00 14:30:05

4 47 30 14:30:04.54 16:04:45.78 16:06:54.87 53/52 02:09 16:37:57 01:36:50 07:06:54 19.01 20.06 18.59 19.68 00:00 16:56:55

Trail By: 01:18:57:170 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:02:01 /  00:08:04 Amn Private Stables/Mubarak Al Neyadi

48 34 KAREN GOMEZ/10110393/ARG AMOUR DES MILANDES/2010/Bay/Gelding/105GP12

1 94 40 7:00:00.00 8:52:42.86 8:54:11.77 61/58 01:29 01:54:12 01:54:12 21.29 21.29 21.02 21.02 00:00 09:34:12

2 78 35 9:34:11.77 11:16:27.87 11:18:21.07 59/60 01:53 01:44:09 03:38:21 20.53 20.93 20.16 20.61 00:00 11:58:21

3 72 35 11:58:21.07 13:51:09.81 13:53:15.85 59/56 02:06 01:54:55 05:33:16 18.61 20.13 18.27 19.8 00:00 14:33:16

4 48 30 14:33:15.85 16:12:38.75 16:14:38.29 60/64 02:00 16:38:27 01:41:22 07:14:38 18.11 19.66 17.76 19.33 00:00 17:04:38

Trail By: 01:26:40:597 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:01:51 /  00:07:27 Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stables/Abdulla Ahmed Ali Al Subose

49 35 MILENA MENDEZ/10036991/ARG SAU MIR/2012/Chestnut/Gelding/106GX01

1 107 40 7:00:00.00 8:52:42.36 8:57:14.41 59/64 04:32 01:57:14 01:57:14 21.29 21.29 20.47 20.47 00:00 09:37:14

2 93 35 9:37:14.41 11:16:26.49 11:22:55.57 58/56 06:29 01:45:41 03:42:55 21.17 21.24 19.87 20.19 00:00 12:02:56

3 73 35 12:02:55.57 13:51:07.94 13:54:40.97 58/60 03:33 01:51:45 05:34:40 19.41 20.62 18.79 19.72 00:00 14:34:41

4 49 30 14:34:40.97 16:12:37.69 16:18:38.83 62/56 06:01 16:41:13 01:43:58 07:18:38 18.38 20.09 17.31 19.15 00:00 17:08:39

Trail By: 01:30:41:137 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:05:08 /  00:20:35 Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stables/Abdulla Ahmad Ali Al Subousi

50 173 MARGOT CHAZEL/10044037/FRA CASTLEBAR GAMEBOY/2008/Chestnut/Gelding/104QF55

1 122 40 7:00:00.00 8:58:45.54 9:00:36.02 62/56 01:50 02:00:36 02:00:36 20.21 20.21 19.9 19.9 00:00 09:40:36

2 103 35 9:40:36.02 11:27:12.34 11:28:54.46 60/52 01:42 01:48:18 03:48:54 19.7 19.97 19.39 19.66 00:00 12:08:54

3 83 35 12:08:54.46 13:57:08.34 14:00:53.94 58/60 03:46 01:51:59 05:40:53 19.4 19.78 18.75 19.36 00:00 14:40:54

4 50 30 14:40:53.94 16:18:23.44 16:20:22.19 64/60 01:59 16:50:36 01:39:28 07:20:21 18.46 19.49 18.1 19.08 00:00 17:10:22

Trail By: 01:32:24:493 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:02:19 /  00:09:16 Al Maneyah Endurance Stables/Anzaq Mehmood

51 36 JULIA SPELANZON/10076387/ARG BAILANY/2011/Grey/Gelding/106IR93

1 99 40 7:00:00.00 8:52:41.49 8:55:00.51 53/54 02:19 01:55:01 01:55:01 21.3 21.3 20.87 20.87 00:00 09:35:01

2 82 35 9:35:00.51 11:16:26.60 11:19:29.06 58/60 03:02 01:44:29 03:39:30 20.7 21.02 20.1 20.5 00:00 11:59:29

3 74 35 11:59:29.06 13:51:07.90 13:54:47.76 58/64 03:40 01:55:19 05:34:49 18.81 20.26 18.21 19.71 00:00 14:34:48

4 51 30 14:34:47.76 16:12:37.80 16:21:33.48 63/64 08:56 16:43:46 01:46:46 07:21:35 18.4 19.83 16.86 19.02 00:00 17:11:33

Trail By: 01:33:35:780 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:04:29 /  00:17:57 Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stables/Abdulla Ahmad Ali Al Subousi

52 165 ABDULAZIZ AL MARZOOQI/10147178/UAE CID DE MEGA/2012/Chestnut/Gelding/106FB75

1 91 40 7:00:00.00 8:51:32.23 8:53:39.67 60/60 02:07 01:53:40 01:53:40 21.52 21.52 21.11 21.11 00:00 09:33:40

2 74 35 9:33:39.67 11:12:47.66 11:15:31.93 64/64 02:44 01:41:52 03:35:32 21.18 21.36 20.62 20.88 00:00 11:55:32

3 67 35 11:55:31.93 13:40:08.57 13:44:39.85 13:48:55.77 68 - 64/60 08:47 01:53:24 05:28:56 20.07 20.93 18.52 20.06 00:00 14:28:56

4 52 30 14:28:55.77 16:09:22.22 16:22:09.61 57/64 12:47 16:58:27 01:53:14 07:22:10 17.92 20.21 15.9 19 00:00 17:12:10
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52 Trail By: 01:34:11:913 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:06:36 /  00:26:26 Al Maghaweer Stables/Shahid Khan  Ambaras Khan

53 121 MUHAMMAD IRFAN MUHAMMAD MANZOOR/10163178/PAK WOODBOURNE KARMANI/2009/Chestnut/Gelding/104ZZ98

1 96 40 7:00:00.00 8:51:21.29 8:54:23.54 58/60 03:02 01:54:24 01:54:24 21.55 21.55 20.98 20.98 00:00 09:34:24

2 81 35 9:34:23.54 11:16:19.39 11:18:43.95 58/60 02:25 01:44:20 03:38:44 20.6 21.1 20.13 20.57 00:00 11:58:44

3 81 35 11:58:43.95 13:57:20.60 14:00:10.76 57/60 02:50 02:01:27 05:40:11 17.7 19.89 17.29 19.4 00:00 14:40:11

4 53 30 14:40:10.76 16:19:29.05 16:22:45.94 58/60 03:17 16:52:57 01:42:35 07:22:46 18.13 19.48 17.55 18.97 00:00 17:12:46

Trail By: 01:34:48:247 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:02:53 /  00:11:33 Nad Al Sheba Stables 2/Tahnoon Ahmed Al Bloushi

54 82 ABDOLLAH TAMIMI/10187531/IRI SM FABULOSO DAMO/2011/Grey/Gelding/105XR46

1 98 40 7:00:00.00 8:52:38.41 8:54:50.78 59/56 02:12 01:54:51 01:54:51 21.31 21.31 20.9 20.9 00:00 09:34:51

2 84 35 9:34:50.78 11:19:00.40 11:21:18.68 56/60 02:18 01:46:28 03:41:19 20.16 20.76 19.72 20.33 00:00 12:01:19

3 77 35 12:01:18.68 13:54:32.50 13:57:45.31 57/60 03:13 01:56:27 05:37:46 18.55 20 18.03 19.54 00:00 14:37:45

4 54 30 14:37:45.31 16:19:39.25 16:22:56.55 59/60 03:17 16:53:37 01:45:11 07:22:57 17.66 19.45 17.11 18.96 00:00 17:12:57

Trail By: 01:34:58:850 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:02:45 /  00:11:00 Mena Stables/Yousef Abdollah Tamimi

55 83 ALI AHMAD ALI AL HAMADI/10114660/COM Chance De Sky/2012/Bay/Mare/106RG93

1 101 40 7:00:00.00 8:52:53.77 8:55:06.21 52/52 02:12 01:55:06 01:55:06 21.26 21.26 20.85 20.85 00:00 09:35:06

2 85 35 9:35:06.21 11:19:01.68 11:21:26.37 52/60 02:25 01:46:20 03:41:26 20.21 20.75 19.75 20.32 00:00 12:01:26

3 75 35 12:01:26.37 13:54:34.17 13:57:33.14 54/56 02:59 01:56:07 05:37:33 18.56 20 18.09 19.55 00:00 14:37:33

4 55 30 14:37:33.14 16:21:12.06 16:23:52.21 56/60 02:40 16:53:58 01:46:19 07:23:52 17.37 19.37 16.93 18.92 00:00 17:13:52

Trail By: 01:35:54:517 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:02:34 /  00:10:16 Mena Stables/Yousef Abdollah Tamimi

56 80 AHMED HASSAN ABDOLLAHI/10017895/IRI OTEL LO POLVORILLO/2007/Grey/Gelding/104KG56

1 97 40 7:00:00.00 8:52:37.24 8:54:31.35 54/56 01:54 01:54:31 01:54:31 21.31 21.31 20.96 20.96 00:00 09:34:31

2 88 35 9:34:31.35 11:18:55.38 11:21:33.91 60/60 02:39 01:47:03 03:41:34 20.11 20.74 19.62 20.31 00:00 12:01:34

3 76 35 12:01:33.91 13:54:33.75 13:57:41.87 64/64 03:08 01:56:08 05:37:42 18.58 20 18.08 19.54 00:00 14:37:42

4 56 30 14:37:41.87 16:21:07.30 16:25:40.96 63/60 04:34 16:53:27 01:47:59 07:25:41 17.4 19.38 16.67 18.85 00:00 17:15:41

Trail By: 01:37:43:263 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:03:03 /  00:12:14 Mena Stables/Yousef Abdollah Tamimi

57 204 AHMED IBRAHIM AL ALI/0/UAE MOJON/2008/Grey/Gelding/104PI99

1 128 40 7:00:00.00 8:59:56.98 9:02:40.68 57/60 02:44 02:02:41 02:02:41 20.01 20.01 19.56 19.56 00:00 09:42:41

2 106 35 9:42:40.68 11:27:25.96 11:30:05.55 60/54 02:40 01:47:25 03:50:06 20.05 20.03 19.55 19.56 00:00 12:10:06

3 84 35 12:10:05.55 13:57:28.90 14:01:37.37 59/64 04:08 01:51:32 05:41:38 19.56 19.87 18.83 19.32 00:00 14:41:37

4 57 30 14:41:37.37 16:21:41.17 16:26:30.96 60/58 04:50 16:56:32 01:44:54 07:26:32 17.99 19.44 17.16 18.81 00:00 17:16:31

Trail By: 01:38:33:267 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:03:35 /  00:14:21 Al Theeb PVT Stable/Rashed Ibrahim Ahmed Al Ali

58 223 SAEED ABDULLAH ALMHEIRI/0/UAE KANAIS/2008/Bay/Mare/104QD34

1 100 40 7:00:00.00 8:51:31.58 8:55:01.78 56/56 03:30 9:16:19 01:55:02 01:55:02 21.52 21.52 20.86 20.86 00:00 09:35:02

2 97 35 9:35:01.78 11:20:34.12 11:23:39.66 57/62 03:06 01:48:38 03:43:40 19.9 20.73 19.33 20.12 00:00 12:03:40

3 86 35 12:03:39.66 13:58:14.40 14:03:14.72 59/60 05:00 01:59:35 05:43:15 18.33 19.9 17.56 19.23 00:00 14:43:15

4 58 30 14:43:14.72 16:21:17.71 16:27:10.05 59/64 05:52 16:57:31 01:43:55 07:27:10 18.36 19.55 17.32 18.78 00:00 17:17:10

Trail By: 01:39:12:353 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:04:22 /  00:17:28 Saood Pvt Stables/Saood Salem Buti Al Mehairi

59 116 ANNA ARBUZOVA/10147228/KAZ SILOAH RASIM/2012/Grey/Gelding/106HC73

1 112 40 7:00:00.00 8:55:37.14 8:57:31.36 54/60 01:54 01:57:31 01:57:31 20.76 20.76 20.42 20.42 00:00 09:37:31

2 92 35 9:37:31.36 11:20:45.16 11:22:55.25 60/62 02:10 01:45:24 03:42:55 20.34 20.56 19.92 20.19 00:00 12:02:55

3 82 35 12:02:55.25 13:56:06.13 14:00:39.52 55/60 04:33 01:57:44 05:40:39 18.55 19.88 17.84 19.37 00:00 14:40:40

4 59 30 14:40:39.52 16:25:57.14 16:29:14.89 55/60 03:18 16:58:58 01:48:35 07:29:14 17.1 19.21 16.58 18.7 00:00 17:19:15

Trail By: 01:41:17:193 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:02:58 /  00:11:55 Dubawi Stables/Takhat Singh Rao

60 127 SHAIKHA ALI IBRAHIM ALL SHEHI/10135965/UAE JG METHA/2007/Chestnut/Mare/105FD28

1 119 40 7:00:00.00 8:55:33.42 8:59:14.55 60/60 03:41 01:59:15 01:59:15 20.77 20.77 20.13 20.13 00:00 09:39:15
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60 2 100 35 9:39:14.55 11:20:41.58 11:24:50.50 54/56 04:09 01:45:36 03:44:51 20.7 20.74 19.89 20.01 00:00 12:04:51

3 89 35 12:04:50.50 13:59:38.80 14:04:33.16 62/60 04:54 01:59:43 05:44:34 18.29 19.89 17.54 19.15 00:00 14:44:33

4 60 30 14:44:33.16 16:24:05.89 16:29:23.03 57/64 05:17 17:02:24 01:44:50 07:29:24 18.08 19.47 17.17 18.69 00:00 17:19:23

Trail By: 01:41:25:333 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:04:30 /  00:18:01 Endurance Challenge Stables/Sheikha Madiya Bint Hasher Al Maktoum

61 158 MOMEEN GOURI SHER MOHD GOURI/10095759/IND AVANTI DE SOMMANT/2010/Grey/Gelding/105KW25

1 127 40 7:00:00.00 8:55:02.64 8:57:26.30 55/52 02:24 02:02:26 02:02:26 20.86 20.86 19.6 19.6 05:00 09:37:26

2 105 35 9:42:26.30 11:26:03.53 11:29:34.60 64/56 03:31 01:47:08 03:49:34 20.27 20.58 19.6 19.6 00:00 12:09:35

3 88 35 12:09:34.60 13:58:40.98 14:04:33.07 63/60 05:52 01:54:58 05:44:32 19.25 20.14 18.27 19.16 00:00 14:44:33

4 61 30 14:44:33.07 16:25:56.06 16:29:40.96 59/56 03:45 16:50:08 01:45:08 07:29:40 17.75 19.57 17.12 18.68 00:00 17:19:41

Trail By: 01:41:43:260 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:03:52 /  00:15:31 Al Aryam Endurance Team/Majed Ali Hassan Al Marzouqi

62 224 ALI ADEL  ISHAQ/0/UAE BORKAN AL GHAWAZIA/2014/Grey/Gelding/0

1 102 40 7:00:00.00 8:51:25.26 8:55:19.69 57/56 03:54 01:55:20 01:55:20 21.54 21.54 20.81 20.81 00:00 09:35:20

2 94 35 9:35:19.69 11:20:27.44 11:22:58.18 64/60 02:31 01:47:38 03:42:58 19.98 20.78 19.51 20.18 00:00 12:02:58

3 85 35 12:02:58.18 13:58:06.17 14:03:13.50 56/60 05:07 02:00:15 05:43:13 18.24 19.9 17.46 19.23 00:00 14:43:14

4 62 30 14:43:13.50 16:21:15.38 16:29:44.14 56/60 08:29 16:59:21 01:46:31 07:29:44 18.36 19.55 16.9 18.68 00:00 17:19:44

Trail By: 01:41:46:447 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:05:00 /  00:20:01 Saood Pvt Stables/Saood Salem Buti Al Mehairi

63 172 DUNE BASTILLE-WHITE/10095743/BEL IZRA JAMAL/2008/Grey/Gelding/104WI39

1 126 40 7:00:00.00 8:59:04.58 9:01:15.02 56/56 02:10 02:01:15 02:01:15 20.16 20.16 19.79 19.79 00:00 09:41:15

2 107 35 9:41:15.02 11:27:27.58 11:30:33.82 60/60 03:06 01:49:19 03:50:34 19.77 19.97 19.21 19.52 00:00 12:10:34

3 90 35 12:10:33.82 14:01:47.19 14:06:48.08 59/56 05:01 01:56:14 05:46:48 18.88 19.61 18.07 19.03 00:00 14:46:48

4 63 30 14:46:48.08 16:24:26.21 16:31:11.07 58/60 06:45 17:01:04 01:44:23 07:31:11 18.44 19.35 17.24 18.62 00:00 17:21:11

Trail By: 01:43:13:377 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:04:15 /  00:17:02 Al Maghaweer Stable 9/Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh

64 101 MASSA TONBAKJI/10146885/SYR CACOU DU PESQUIER /2012/Chestnut/Gelding/106CO38

1 110 40 7:00:00.00 8:55:01.36 8:57:20.13 59/56 02:19 01:57:20 01:57:20 20.87 20.87 20.45 20.45 00:00 09:37:20

2 98 35 9:37:20.13 11:19:22.58 11:23:45.50 55/60 04:23 01:46:25 03:43:45 20.58 20.73 19.73 20.11 00:00 12:03:46

3 79 35 12:03:45.50 13:56:04.26 13:59:57.46 55/60 03:53 01:56:12 05:39:57 18.7 20.04 18.07 19.41 00:00 14:39:57

4 64 30 14:39:57.46 16:25:34.69 16:35:12.56 62/62 09:38 17:00:24 01:55:15 07:35:12 17.04 19.31 15.62 18.45 00:00 17:25:13

Trail By: 01:47:14:860 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:05:03 /  00:20:12 Al Aryam Endurance Team/Majed Ali Hassan Al Marzouqi

65 209 LAYLA ABDUL AZIZ AL REDHA/10014771/UAE SM MISS BLACK/2009/Chestnut/Mare/0

1 121 40 7:00:00.00 8:58:51.40 8:59:57.61 53/56 01:06 01:59:58 01:59:58 20.19 20.19 20.01 20.01 00:00 09:39:58

2 108 35 9:39:57.61 11:31:08.06 11:32:19.67 56/56 01:12 01:52:22 03:52:20 18.89 19.56 18.69 19.37 00:00 12:12:20

3 93 35 12:12:19.67 14:11:09.56 14:12:13.12 64/64 01:04 01:59:53 05:52:13 17.67 18.92 17.52 18.74 00:00 14:52:13

4 65 30 14:52:13.12 16:38:00.32 16:39:37.59 54/60 01:37 17:07:50 01:47:24 07:39:37 17.02 18.48 16.76 18.28 00:00 17:29:38

Trail By: 01:51:39:893 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:01:14 /  00:04:58 Bin Habib Endurance Stables/Layla Abdulaziz Al Redha

66 100 REHAM ALHAJ/10146846/SUD JESHAR PARK SHARIANN/2005/Chestnut/Gelding/104JZ27

1 111 40 7:00:00.00 8:55:02.85 8:57:22.02 43/44 02:19 01:57:22 01:57:22 20.86 20.86 20.45 20.45 00:00 09:37:22

2 95 35 9:37:22.02 11:19:27.96 11:23:12.18 51/52 03:44 01:45:50 03:43:12 20.57 20.72 19.84 20.16 00:00 12:03:12

3 80 35 12:03:12.18 13:56:05.86 14:00:00.91 63/60 03:55 01:56:49 05:40:01 18.6 20 17.98 19.41 00:00 14:40:01

4 66 30 14:40:00.91 16:37:56.56 16:54:25.08 63/70 16:29 17:22:49 02:14:24 07:54:25 15.26 18.75 13.39 17.71 00:00 17:44:25

Trail By: 02:06:27:380 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:06:36 /  00:26:26 Al Aryam Endurance Team/Majed Ali Hassan Al Marzouqi
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